2,13,90,000/- to QCI towards implementation of 
MSME Sustainable (ZED) component MSME Champions scheme during 2020- 
21 w.r.t their proposal dated 19.11.2020-reg. 

Sanction of the President of India is hereby conveyed to release of advance payment of 
Rs. 2,13,90,0001- (Rupees Two Crore Thirteen Lakh Ninety Thousand only) under Grant-in-aid 
General for Zero Defect Zero Effect (ZED) to Quality Council of India (QCI), New Delhi W.r.t their 
proposal dated 19.11.2020 for Implementation of Financial support to MSMEs in ZED Certification 
Scheme during 2020-21 (proposed to be named as MSME Sustainable-ZED) a component of